DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE
ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN FOR FY 2023 (AMENDMENT NO. 11)

ANNEX A

Procurement Schedule for Each Procurement Activity Estimated Budget (phP)
Cod j PMO/End- issi i ipti f
ode Program/Project /En Mode of Procurement | Advertisement / Submnfsuon / Noticeof | Contract Source of REMARKS (brlef t'!escrlp.lon o
(PAP) User . Opening of i Funds Total MOOE co Program/Activity/Project)
Posting of IB/REI Bids Award Signing
Procurement of the following:
1,000 pieces - Invitation/ Social Card
1,000 pieces - Social Card with NP-53.9 - Small Val For Exclusion in the FY 2023 APP-
P OSEC > s Regular (153,500.00) (153,500.00) or =X
Envelope Procurement Agency Fund CSE
500 pieces - DOF Logo Sticker Type
700 pieces - Compliments Card
. NP-53.9 - Small Val .
Procurement of Orchids OSEC . Ll Regular (144,000.00) (144,000.00) For Exclusion in the FY 2023 APP
Procurement Agency Fund
NP-53.9 - For Exclusion in the FY 2023 APP -
Tokens for the 126th DOF Anniversary | OSEC el e Resular (105,000.00) (105,000.00) rExclusion in the
Procurement Agency Fund Amendment No. 3
Procurement of the following:
1 unit - Barcode Printer
12 sets - Battery, AAA, Rechargeable .
. f E NP-53.9 - Small Value Regular For Exclusion in the FY 2023 APP-
with Charger OCE (936,523.20) (936,523.20)
. Procurement Agency Fund CSE
1 unit - Paper Shredder
8 units - Desktop, for Mid-Range Users
11 units - Laptop, Lightweight
. NP-53.9 - Small Val .
Special Award for DOF Employee HRMDD = thall Vaile Reguk (206,299.80) (206,299.80) For Exclusion in the FY 2023 APP
Procurement Agency Fund
NP-53.9 - Il Val For Exclusion in the FY 2023 APP -
Procurement of T-Shirts HRMED | 2o -omallValde Regular (25,000.00) (25,000.00) or Exclusio
Procurement Agency Fund Amendment No. 2
NP-53.9 - Small Val For Exclusion in the FY 2023 APP-
Procurement of 3 units Scanner GSD aR:2 Sl Valoe Regular (44,997.00) (44,997.00) or Exclu
Procurement Agency Fund CSE
Rental of Photocopier Machines GSD  |Competitive Bidding i:i:':; oy (2,096,000.04)|  (2,096,000.04) For Exclusion in the FY 2023 APP
. o Frye Regular For Cancellation of Remaining
Motor Vehicl GSD 2,880,000.00 - 2,880,000.00 .
otor Vehicles Competitive Bidding fecnceEind ( ) ( ) ABC in the FY 2023 APP
" Various se L ten Regular For Exclusion in the FY 2023 APP-
P t of V 7,533,463.02 7,533,463.02
rocurement of Various Toners Offices Competitive Bidding Aagiey Eund ( )N ) R W EA RS
For Cancellation of Remainin
. " NP-53.5- Agency to EgHiar . €
Process Streaming for DOF Training CMIO oo Agency Fund - (119,168.00) (119,168.00) ABC in the FY 2023 APP
BENEY Continuing ﬂ/ Amendment No. 1 & 7

/U

2023 APP Amendment No. 11



ANNEX A

Procurement Schedule for Each Procurement Activity Estimated Budget (phP)
Code Program/Project PMO/End- . Submission / . Source of REMARKS (brief description of
(PAP) Usei Mode of Procurement Adv?msement / Opening of Notice of Ct?ntt:act Funds Total MOOE o Program/Activity/Project)
Posting of IB/REI ) Award Signing
Bids
Cloud-Based Videoconferencin NP-53.9 - For Cancellation of Remainin
g CMIO 53.9 - Small Value Regular (550,000.00) (550,000.00) : g
Software Procurement Agency Fund ABC in the FY 2023 APP
Regular T
NP-53.9 - For Exclusion in the FY 2023 APP -
Procurement of Camera CMmIO 53,3 =5mall Value Agency Fund - (700,000.00) (700,000.00)
Procurement PR Amendment No. 1
Continuing
Supply, Delivery, Setup, Configurati L
PEL — y. P : g.u — s Regular For Exclusion in the FY 2023 APP -
and Commissioning of Audio Video CMIO |Competitive Bidding (2,000,000.00) (2,000,000.00)
; Agency Fund Amendment No. 7
Equipment (Lot 2)
*Project Management Tool i ini
*Subscription of Interactive Data NP-53.9 - Small Value Regular For Cancellation of Remaining
Vistiailzation and Deelsian Sunnort CMIO P ) : Agency Fund - (299,400.00) (299,400.00) ABC in the FY 2023 APP
: g reeRerien Continuing Amendment No. 7
Software License
= " Regular For Cancellation of Remaining
Rack Mount UPS cMIO [:p 53.9- Smalt¥alus Agency Fund - (112,000.00) (112,000.00)| ABC in the FY 2023 APP
HCIaR Continuing Amendment No. 7
g Regular For Exclusion in the FY 2023 APP -
Procurement of Lapto CMIO ,854,000.00 = 10,854,000.00
ptops Competitive Bidding Agency Fund (20,854 ) ( ) Amendment No. 4
Rental of Venue with Meals for the NP-53.10 - L ¢
Capacity-Building Workshop for Local IFG-iep0 |R -I P' ) rtease - — (500,000.00) (500,000.00) For Exclusion in the FY 2023 APP -
Government Units for the preparation sal Fropertyor _ e Sk Amendment No. 2
i Venue
of funding proposals
Hiring of Technical Poli d -53.7 - Hi For Exclusion in the FY 2023 APP -
e ral pH-Em |7 ->3-7 —Highly FEROIEr (648,561.60)]  (648,561.60)
Compliance Technical Consultants Agency Fund Amendment No. 1
Rental of Venue with Meals for the i B :P-IS?)JO - :tease of Regular (500,000.00) (500,000.00) For Exclusion in the FY 2023 APP -
2023 PH-EITI National Conference Vea b A Agency Fund e g Amendment No. 4
enue
DI, = For Exclusion in the FY 2023 APP-
Procurement of 2 units Laptop cag [PE23 =imall Value Regular (84,760.00) (84,760.00)
Procurement Agency Fund CSE
: NP-53.9 - y i
Procurement of High Speed Scanner PMP-Priva Peo Small Value ik (49,990.00) (49,990.00) For Exclusion in the FY 2023 APP
Procurement Agency Fund
. Regular + o
i : y NP-53.7 - For Exclusion in the FY 2023 APP -
Hiring of Highly Technical Consultant PMP-Priva . gty Agency Fund - (560,000.00) (560,000.00)
Technical Consultants Cantingl Amendment No. 5
ontinuing
-23.9 - For Exclusion in the FY 2023 APP-
Procurement of Laptops and Desktops | CAG-COO ol el Regylar (339,092.00) (339,092.00)
Procurement Agency Fund CSE

2023 APP Amendment No. 11




ANNEX A

Procurement Schedule for Each Procurement Activity Estimated Budget (phP)
Code Program/Project PMO/End- X Submission / . Source of REMARKS (brief description of
(PAP) User L Advt.artlsement / Opening of Netice:of C?ntl"act Funds Total MOOE co Program/Activity/Project)
Posting of IB/REI Bids Award Signing
NP-53.7 — Highl
Hiring of Highly Technical Consultant ROG . i Aegular (875,982.12) (875,982.12) For Exclusion in the FY 2023 APP
Technical Consultants Agency Fund
(32,317,736.78)| (15,771,736.78)| (16,546,000.00)
Prepared by:
EDEN C. ORA
Chief Adkaidistrative Officer
Procurement Management Division
RECOMMENDING APPROVAL: BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE
oot )
va" S
MICHAELANG G. AGUINALDO LVIN P. DIAZ MARIA KARLA L. ESPINOSA El M. NAPAO
Merhber Member Vice Chairperson Chairperson

APPROVED BY:

BXYANI H. AGABIN

Undersecretary

2023 APP Amendment No. 11



